Nortel Networks
BayStack 380 Switches
Highlights
• High-density desktop switching
and server farm aggregation
(BayStack 380-24T)
• High-density wiring closet Layer 2
aggregation (BayStack 380-24F)

Europe, EN55024, CISPR 24
7
Ordering information
Table 2: BayStack 380 Switches ordering information
Order No. Description
AL4412?01** BayStack 380-24T 10/100/1000 Autosensing Switch (24 10/100/1000BASE-TX plus four built-in SFP GBIC uplink slots)
AL4512?01** BayStack 380-24F Standalone 1Gbps Ethernet Switch, with 20 SFP ports and 4 Standard GBIC ports (requires SFP and/or
standard GBIC transceivers)
AL1904006 -48 V DC-to-DC converter for BayStack 380 for use with BayStack 10 Power Supply System
AA1419001^ 1-port 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Interface Connector (GBIC) (BayStack 380-24F only)
AA1419002^ 1-port 1000BASE-LX Gigabit Interface Connector (GBIC) (BayStack 380-24F only)
AA1419003^ 1-port 1000BASE-XD Gigabit Interface Connector (GBIC) – 40km (BayStack 380-24F only)
AA1419004^ 1-port 1000BASE-ZX Gigabit Interface Connector (GBIC) – 70km (BayStack 380-24F only)
AA1419042^ 1-port 1000BASE-T Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-45) (BayStack 380-24F only)
AA1419013~ 1-port 1000BASE-SX SFP GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419014~ 1-port 1000BASE-SX SFP GBIC (MT-RJ connector)
AA1419015~ 1-port 1000BASE-LX SFP GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419025~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1470nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419026~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1490nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419027~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1510nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419028~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1530nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419029~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1550nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419030~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1570nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419031~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1590nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419032~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1610nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419033~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1470nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419034~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1490nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419035~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1510nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419036~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1530nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419037~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1550nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419038~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1570nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419039~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1590nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419040~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1610nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
** The seventh character (?) of the switch order number must be replaced with the proper code to indicate desired product nationalization: “A”– No power
cord included; “B”– Includes European “Schuko” power cord common in Austria, Belgium, Finland, France, Germany, The Netherlands, Norway,